

S U P R E M E
C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).20190-20191/2009

BANGALORE DEV.AUTHORITY & ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

MUNIYAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, advocate submits that he has received the copy of the pleadings and he is going to file Vakalatnama during the course of the day and seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted. The remaining respondents may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

Service of notice is not complete in r/o respondent Nos. 13,14, 17, 21, 22, 26 and 28.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report regarding non filing of process fee within two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non prosecution.

In case of compliance, await service of notice and the matter be listed on 12.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar