

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20190-20191
of 2009

BANGALORE DEV.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa ,Adv
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner has filed an
application for substituted service in respect the
unserved Respondents, but all the unserved Respondents
are not included in the application. Counsel is
directed to cure the defects. Respondents, who have

....2/-

ITEM No. 45 - 2 -

appeared, may file their counter affidavits, if any,
within four weeks, as a last chance. However, Mr. R.
Gopalakrishnan, Advocate, propose to appear for
Respondent No.22 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and
counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted. Counsel for
the Petitioner is also directed to serve copy of the
pleadings on the counsel appearing for Respondent No.22

within a week.

List the matter on 12.05.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS