

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20190-20191/2009

BANGALORE DEV.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 26/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv  
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa ,Adv  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv  
Mr.Venkat Subramani,R.  
Mr.B.Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.  
Mr.Ashutosh Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Malviya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of Respondent No.22 that even now copy of the pleadings have not been served. Serve copy of the pleadings within a weeks time from today as last chance failing which process will be issued for non-prosecution. It is seen that the substituted service application filed by the petitioner is still defective. Cure the defects within a weeks time as last chance. Respondent No.22 to file counter within four weeks after service of the pleadings. Respondent No.1 submits that counter is being filed today.

Contd....2

: 2 :

Await return of notice of Respondent Nos.13, 14 and 21 in SLP(C) No.20190/09 and on Respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.20191/2009.

List the matter on 30.08.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar