

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20190-
20191/2009

BANGALORE DEV.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and prayer for
interim relief)Date: 30/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni,Adv.
M/s Mitter Mitter & Co., Advs.For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa ,Adv
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv
Mr. B. Subramanya Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner was directed to serve copy of the pleadings on R-22 and file proof. It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent No.22 that the pleadings have not been served on him. The defects noted in the Substitution application has not been cured in spite of last opportunity granted. Hence place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for default. Place the application for impleadment dated 24.7.2010 also before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Await the return of notice on R-13, 14 and 21 in SLP 20190/2009 and R-4 in SLP 20191/2009. List incomplete matter on 18.10.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB